FINANCIAL VARIANCE SUMMARY
FOR BAREFOOT RESORT NONRESIDENTIAL OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING AUGUST 31, 2023
UN-AUDITED
This report will highlight and explain the major variances found on the attached monthly financial statement.

OPERATING BALANCE SHEET:

Assets

% Cash-Operating Account: $56,772.25 is the amount of cash in the Association’s operating checking
account at the end of the month.

% Assessments Receivable: $420.35 the amount of the accounts receivable, which reflects a total amount
due in late fees and admin fees. The appropriate letters have been generated.

% Pre-Paid Insurance: $12,914.28 is the amount paid to the insurance company prior to the renewal date
of June 11, 2024.

Liabilities

« Accounts Payable: $1,137.59 is the amount of “open payables” at month’s end, expenses incurred during
the month were keyed; however, paid the following month.

o,

% Prepaid Owner Assessments: $21,539.37 is the amount of owner assessments received before the due
date.

« Deferred Assessments: $37,613.82 is the amount that reflects assessment payments that are received
quarterly and booked monthly on the financial statement.

Equity

% Prior Year Operating Fund Balance: $4,197.74 is the amount of excess income over expenses at the
end of the 2022 fiscal year.

% Current Year Net Income: $5,618.36 is expenses over income at month’s end.

% Total Liabilities & Equity: $70,116.88 is the amount at the end of the month.



OPERATING INCOME/EXPENSE STATEMENT

INCOME:
VARIANCE: $1,023.65 over budget.

EXPLANATION:
This category is over budget due to the posting of violation fines.

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES:

VARIANCE: $1,297.51 over budget.

EXPLANATION:

This category is over budget due the Postage & Printing expense for the annual members meeting and the
Insurance Line Item exceeded allocation. This Insurance line item will indicate a variance through the
remainder of the year.

GROUNDS & GENERAL MAINTENANCE:

VARIANCE: $0.

EXPLANATION:
There is no variance requiring explanation.




Barefoot Resort Nonresidential

FUND BALANCE SHEET
As of: 08/31/2023

Assets
Account Operating Total
Assets - Cash & Cash Equivalents
10010 Cash - Operating CAB $56,772.25 $56,772.25
Assets - Cash & Cash Equivalents Total $56,772.25 $56,772.25
Assets - Other Asssets
12100 Assessments Receivable $420.35 $420.35
12110 Admin Fees Receivable $10.00 $10.00
13200 Prepaid Insurance $12,914.28 $12,914.28
Assets - Other Asssets Total $13,344.63 $13,344.63
Total Assets: $70,116.88 $70,116.88
Liabilities
Account Operating Total
Liabilities
20100 Accounts Payable $1,137.59 $1,137.59
20200 Prepaid Owner Assessments $21,539.37 $21,539.37
20700 Deferred Assessments $37,613.82 $37,613.82
21300 H/O Late Fees Due to PMLLC $10.00 $10.00
Liabilities Total $60,300.78 $60,300.78
Total Liabilities: $60,300.78 $60,300.78
Equity
Account Operating Total
Prior Year Operating Fund Balance
30000 Prior Year Operating Fund $4,197.74 $4,197.74
Prior Year Operating Fund Balance Total $4,197.74 $4,197.74
Current Year Net Income/(Loss) $5,618.36 $5,618.36
Total Equity: $9,816.10 $9,816.10
Total Liabilities & Equity $70,116.88 $70,116.88
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Operating Income / Expense Statement

709 - Barefoot Resort Nonresidential
Period: 8/1/2023 - 8/31/2023

Current Period

Year to Date

Operating Income Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
41000 Association Fees $37,613.82 $37,613.83 (s0.01) $300,910.50 $300,910.64 (50.14) $451,366.00
41300 Late Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,157.31 $0.00 $8,157.31 $0.00
41400 Interest Income $1.36 $0.00 $1.36 $12.72 $0.00 $12.72 $0.00
43000 Violation Fine (51,025.00) $0.00 (51,025.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL OPERATING INCOME $36,590.18 $37,613.83 ($1,023.65) $309,080.53 $300,910.64 $8,169.89 $451,366.00
Current Period Year to Date
Administrative Expenses Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
50100 Administrative Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
50130 Joint Committee Fee $33,677.73 $33,692.73 $15.00 $269,421.84 $269,541.84 $120.00 $404,312.77
50200 Postage & Printing $1,123.55 $0.00 (51,123.55) $2,076.45 $1,170.00 (5906.45) $2,345.00
50210 Office Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.28 $45.00 $41.72 $75.00
50300 Professional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,650.00 $1,500.00 (5150.00) $1,500.00
50330 Taxes/Licenses/Permits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
50400 Management Contract $1,824.00 $1,824.00 $0.00 $14,592.00 $14,592.00 $0.00 $21,888.00
50500 Insurance Expense $1,434.92 $1,260.00 (5174.92) $10,028.48 $9,505.00 (8523.48) $14,545.00
50700 Website Expense $14.04 $0.00 (514.04) $5,690.12 $6,300.00 $609.88 $6,300.00
50900 Meeting Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $38,074.24 $36,776.73 !§1!297.51! $303,462.17 $302,703.84 1§758.33! $451,140.77
Current Period Year to Date
Grounds & General Maintenance Expenses Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
53220 General Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.23 $225.23 $225.23
TOTAL GROUND & GENERAL MAINTENANCE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.23 $225.23 $225.23
Current Period Year to Date
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $38,074.24 $36,776.73 ($1,297.51) $303,462.17 $302,929.07 (5533.10) $451,366.00
OPERATING NET INCOME / (LOSS) ($1,484.06) $837.10 ($2,321.16) $5,618.36 ($2,018.43) $7,636.79 $0.00
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential

FUND BALANCE SHEET
As of: 08/31/2023

Assets
Account Operating Total
Assets - Cash & Cash Equivalents
10010 Cash - Operating CAB $56,772.25 $56,772.25
Assets - Cash & Cash Equivalents Total $56,772.25 $56,772.25
Assets - Other Asssets
12100 Assessments Receivable $420.35 $420.35
12110 Admin Fees Receivable $10.00 $10.00
13200 Prepaid Insurance $12,914.28 $12,914.28
Assets - Other Asssets Total $13,344.63 $13,344.63
Total Assets: $70,116.88 $70,116.88
Liabilities
Account Operating Total
Liabilities
20100 Accounts Payable $1,137.59 $1,137.59
20200 Prepaid Owner Assessments $21,539.37 $21,539.37
20700 Deferred Assessments $37,613.82 $37,613.82
21300 H/O Late Fees Due to PMLLC $10.00 $10.00
Liabilities Total $60,300.78 $60,300.78
Total Liabilities: $60,300.78 $60,300.78
Equity
Account Operating Total
Prior Year Operating Fund Balance
30000 Prior Year Operating Fund $4,197.74 $4,197.74
Prior Year Operating Fund Balance Total $4,197.74 $4,197.74
Current Year Net Income/(Loss) $5,618.36 $5,618.36
Total Equity: $9,816.10 $9,816.10
Total Liabilities & Equity $70,116.88 $70,116.88
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Operating Income / Expense Statement

709 - Barefoot Resort Nonresidential
Period: 8/1/2023 - 8/31/2023

Current Period

Year to Date

Operating Income Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
41000 Association Fees $37,613.82 $37,613.83 (s0.01) $300,910.50 $300,910.64 (50.14) $451,366.00
41300 Late Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,157.31 $0.00 $8,157.31 $0.00
41400 Interest Income $1.36 $0.00 $1.36 $12.72 $0.00 $12.72 $0.00
43000 Violation Fine (51,025.00) $0.00 (51,025.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL OPERATING INCOME $36,590.18 $37,613.83 ($1,023.65) $309,080.53 $300,910.64 $8,169.89 $451,366.00
Current Period Year to Date
Administrative Expenses Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
50100 Administrative Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
50130 Joint Committee Fee $33,677.73 $33,692.73 $15.00 $269,421.84 $269,541.84 $120.00 $404,312.77
50200 Postage & Printing $1,123.55 $0.00 (51,123.55) $2,076.45 $1,170.00 (5906.45) $2,345.00
50210 Office Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.28 $45.00 $41.72 $75.00
50300 Professional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,650.00 $1,500.00 (5150.00) $1,500.00
50330 Taxes/Licenses/Permits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
50400 Management Contract $1,824.00 $1,824.00 $0.00 $14,592.00 $14,592.00 $0.00 $21,888.00
50500 Insurance Expense $1,434.92 $1,260.00 (5174.92) $10,028.48 $9,505.00 (8523.48) $14,545.00
50700 Website Expense $14.04 $0.00 (514.04) $5,690.12 $6,300.00 $609.88 $6,300.00
50900 Meeting Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $38,074.24 $36,776.73 !§1!297.51! $303,462.17 $302,703.84 1§758.33! $451,140.77
Current Period Year to Date
Grounds & General Maintenance Expenses Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
53220 General Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.23 $225.23 $225.23
TOTAL GROUND & GENERAL MAINTENANCE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.23 $225.23 $225.23
Current Period Year to Date
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $38,074.24 $36,776.73 ($1,297.51) $303,462.17 $302,929.07 (5533.10) $451,366.00
OPERATING NET INCOME / (LOSS) ($1,484.06) $837.10 ($2,321.16) $5,618.36 ($2,018.43) $7,636.79 $0.00
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential

AGED OWNER BALANCE
As of: 08/31/2023

Account Lot Name/Address Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Total

#

44121 The Change Center, Inc. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $430.35 $430.35
2250 Premier Resort Blvd.

Community Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $430.35 $430.35
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential
As of: 08/31/2023

Report Summary

AGED OWNER BALANCE

Code Account# Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Total
04 - Interest 12100 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $420.35 $420.35
03 - Admin. Fees 12110 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 $10.00
Grand Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $430.35 $430.35
Account# Account Description Delinquency Amount
12100 Assessments Receivable $420.35
12110 Admin Fees Receivable $10.00
Total: $430.35

Total Number of Homes: 1
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential

PREPAID OWNERS
As of: 08/31/2023

Owner Address Account # Lot # Prepaid Balance
North Tower Condominiums 4801 Harbor Point Drive 32531 PP - General $21,539.37
Total $21,539.37
PP - General $21,539.37
Total $21,539.37
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential
As of: 08/31/2023

Aged Open Items

Run Date: 09/20/2023
Run Time: 12:27 PM

Item # Vendor Invoice Date Current 31-60 61-90 Over 90

298296 SONSHI-SONSHINE PRINTING 17238 8/30/2023 $19.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
50200 Postage & Printing

298297 SONSHI-SONSHINE PRINTING 17239 8/30/2023 $1,103.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
50200 Postage & Printing

298295 POND-PONDEROSA 6898 8/31/2023 $14.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
MANAGEMENT,LLC
50700 Website Expense

Total $1,137.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grand Total $1,137.59
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential

CHECK REGISTER - DETAILED
START: 08/01/2023 | END: 08/31/2023

Run Date: 09/20/2023
Run Time: 12:27 PM

Date Check Vendor Reference Amount

First Citizens Bank Cash - Operating CAB

08/18/2023 1163 POND - PONDEROSA MAILCHIMP $1.08
MANAGEMENT,LLC

07/31/2023  Inv: 6872 Acct: 50700 - 000 - Website Expense MAILCHIMP $1.08

Sub-Total: $1.08

Total: $1.08
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential
BANK RECONCILIATION
Statement Date: 8/31/2023

Run Date: 09/13/2023
Run Time: 10:57 AM

Reconciliation Summary: MOO - First Citizens Bank

GL Account:

10010 - Cash - Operating CAB

Bank Statement Balance

$56,772.25 Account Balance $56,772.25

GL Account Balance $56,772.25 + Uncleared Payments 50.00
Difference - Uncleared Deposits 50.00
Reconciling Balance $56,772.25

- Statement Balance $56,772.25

Difference $0.00

Check # Date Source / Batch Reference Status Deposits Payments

Totals

$0.00 $0.00
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¥.0. Box 64084
Pheoenix, AZ 85082
B66-800-4656 (toll free)

PONDEROSA MANAGEMENT LLC AGENT FOR
BAREFQOT RESORT NON RESIDENTIAL OWNERS A
487¢ BAREFOOT RESCRT BRIDGE RD STE C
WORTH MYRTLE BEACH SC 29582-9364

26952 91¢ 9

Previous Balance
+Deposits/Credits 2
-Checks/Debits 5

NOW ACCOQUNT

7-31-23

-Service Charge
+Interest Paid

Current Balance

Days in Statement Periecd 31

Interest Earned From 8/01/23 To

Days in Period
Interest Earned
Annual Percentage Yield Earned
Interest Pald this Year

8/31/23

B-31-23

269529199

50,662.94
42,400,41
36,292,46

.00

1.36
56,772.25

31
1.36
.05
12,72

First
‘ Citizens
Bank.

Interest Withheld this Year

g-22
g-28
8-31

¥Wo. Date
1162 8§-01

L e T T T DATLY BALANCE SUMMARY- - - - -~

Balance

50662.94
35643.68
56772.25

- - —OVERDRAFT CHARGES/REFUNDS SUMMARY

Description

WEB TFR TO 00026952936%

BF NONRES MGT FEES
040436003198

WEB TFR TO 000269529172

MTHLY JOINT FEES
152358002761

Lockbox Deposit

Lockbox Deposit

WEB TFR TC 000269529369

BF NONRES PAID -ADMIN FEES
105705007297

Interest Pymt

Amount No. Date
779,65 1163 B8-25

Date Balance Date
8~01 4805%.2% 8-0%
g-25 35642.60 g-2%

This Cycle

Total raturned item fees .00
Tetal overdraft fees

Membsr FDIC

.00

Continued on Next Page

.00

Amount
1824,00-

3367773~

21262.12
21138.29
10.00-

Balance
14381.56
56780.89

12 Equal Housing Lender
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PONDERCSA MANAGEMENT
END OF STATEMENT

LLC AGENT FOR

8§-31-23
269529198
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

As of: Start: 08/01/2023 | End: 08/31/2023

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
10010 Cash - Operating CAB $49,883.29  $42,401.77  $35,512.81 $56,772.25
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
8/1/2023 GL 286671 - Journal Mgt Fees Mgt Fees $0.00 $1,824.00
Entry
8/9/2023 GL 286678 - Journal BF Joint Committee Fees BF Joint $0.00 $33,677.73
Entry Committee Fees
8/18/2023 AP 291978 - Print 1163 POND - PONDEROSA MANAGEMENT,LLC MAILCHIMP $0.00 $1.08
Check
8/22/2023 AR 292551 - Cash 0001000622 $21,262.12 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
8/29/2023 AR 294754 - Cash 0001000634 $21,138.29 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
8/31/2023 GL 295857 - Journal Paid Admin Fees Paid Admin Fees $0.00 $10.00
Entry
8/31/2023 GL 296414 - Misc AUG OPERATING $1.36 $0.00
Deposit INTEREST
12100 Assessments Receivable $22,296.39 $S0.00 $21,876.04 $420.35
Date Source - Entry Type  Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
8/22/2023 AR 292551 - Cash 0001000622 $0.00 $20,851.04
Receipts - Lockbox
8/31/2023 AR 296848 - $0.00 $1,025.00
Adjustment
12110 Admin Fees Receivable $20.00 $0.00 $10.00 $10.00
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
8/22/2023 AR 292551 - Cash 0001000622 $0.00 $10.00
Receipts - Lockbox
13200 Prepaid Insurance $14,349.20 $0.00 $1,434.92 $12,914.28
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
8/1/2023 GL 286870 - Journal Insurance Expense Jun '23-May '24 Insurance $0.00 $1,434.92
Entry Expense Jun '23-
May 24
20100 Accounts Payable ($1.08) $1.08 $1,137.59 ($1,137.59)
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
8/18/2023 AP 291978 - Print 1163 POND - PONDEROSA MANAGEMENT,LLC MAILCHIMP $1.08 $0.00
Check
8/30/2023 AP 298296 - Enter SONSHI - SONSHINE PRINTING $0.00 $19.74
Bill
8/30/2023 AP 298297 - Enter SONSHI - SONSHINE PRINTING $0.00 $1,103.81
Bill
8/31/2023 AP 298295 - Enter POND - PONDEROSA MANAGEMENT,LLC MAILCHIMP $0.00 $14.04
Bill
20200 Prepaid Owner Assessments $0.00 $0.00  $21,539.37 (521,539.37)
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
8/22/2023 AR 292551 - Cash 0001000622 $0.00 $401.08
Receipts - Lockbox
8/29/2023 AR 294754 - Cash 0001000634 $0.00 $21,138.29
Receipts - Lockbox
20700 Deferred Assessments (875,227.64)  $37,613.82 $0.00  ($37,613.82)
Date Source - Entry Type  Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
8/1/2023 GL 291499 - Journal DEFERRED ASSESSMENTS DEFERRED $37,613.82 $0.00
Entry ASSESSMENTS
21300 H/O Late Fees Due to PMLLC (520.00) $10.00 $0.00 (510.00)
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential

As of: Start: 08/01/2023 | End: 08/31/2023

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
8/31/2023 GL 295857 - Journal Paid Admin Fees Paid Admin Fees $10.00 $0.00
Entry
30000 Prior Year Operating Fund (54,197.74) $0.00 $0.00 (54,197.74)
41000 Association Fees ($263,296.68) $0.00 $37,613.82 ($300,910.50)
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
8/1/2023 GL 291499 - Journal DEFERRED ASSESSMENTS DEFERRED $0.00 $37,613.82
Entry ASSESSMENTS
41300 Late Fees ($8,157.31) $0.00 $0.00 ($8,157.31)
41400 Interest Income ($11.36) $0.00 $1.36 (512.72)
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
8/31/2023 GL 296414 - Misc AUG OPERATING $0.00 $1.36
Deposit INTEREST
43000 Violation Fine (51,025.00) $1,025.00 $0.00 $0.00
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
8/31/2023 AR 296848 - $1,025.00 $0.00
Adjustment
50130 Joint Committee Fee $235,744.11  $33,677.73 $0.00 $269,421.84
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
8/9/2023 GL 286678 - Journal BF Joint Committee Fees BF Joint $33,677.73 $0.00
Entry Committee Fees
50200 Postage & Printing $952.90 $1,123.55 $0.00 $2,076.45
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
8/30/2023 AP 298296 - Enter SONSHI - SONSHINE PRINTING $19.74 $0.00
Bill
8/30/2023 AP 298297 - Enter SONSHI - SONSHINE PRINTING $1,103.81 $0.00
Bill
50210 Office Supplies $3.28 $0.00 $0.00 $3.28
50300 Professional Services $1,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,650.00
50400 Management Contract $12,768.00 $1,824.00 $0.00 $14,592.00
Date Source - Entry Type  Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
8/1/2023 GL 286671 - Journal Mgt Fees Mgt Fees $1,824.00 $0.00
Entry
50500 Insurance Expense $8,593.56 $1,434.92 $0.00 $10,028.48
Date Source - Entry Type  Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
8/1/2023 GL 286870 - Journal Insurance Expense Jun '23-May '24 Insurance $1,434.92 $0.00
Entry Expense Jun '23-
May '24
50700 Website Expense $5,676.08 $14.04 $0.00 $5,690.12
Date Source - Entry Type  Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
8/31/2023 AP 298295 - Enter POND - PONDEROSA MANAGEMENT,LLC MAILCHIMP $14.04 $0.00
Bill
Total: $0.00 $119,125.91 $119,125.91 $0.00
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